

May 17, 2022

The Warm Springs Housing Authority will begin accepting applications for the Homeowner Assistance Fund program on Wednesday May 18, 2022. The Homeowner Assistance program assists eligible homeowners with one-time mortgage assistance of up to \$4,000, as well as homeowner insurance payments.

To be eligible, homeowners must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Must be an enrolled member of the Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs, residing on the Warm Springs Reservation.
- 2. Must have a current first mortgage, or loan secured by Manufactured Housing.
- 3. Combined household income must be 150% or less of the Area Median Income.

Applications can be filled out online, or you can pick up an application at the Warm Springs Housing Authority office or the Warm Springs Credit Enterprise office.

The link to fill out applications online is:

https://www.cognitoforms.com/EmergencyRentalAssistanceTreasuryGrant/WarmSpringsHousingAuthorityHomeownerAssistanceFundHAFProgram

The Homeowner Assistance Fund program is made possible by a grant from the United States Treasury as part of the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 to help prevent mortgage delinquencies and defaults, foreclosures, and displacement of homeowners experiencing financial hardship due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

The program will operate through September 30, 2026 or whenever program funding is fully expended. Assistance provided is based on the availability of funds.

If you have any questions you can call Warm Springs Housing Authority at 541-553-3250 or email <a href="mailto:haf@wsha.us">haf@wsha.us</a>. Thank you!